INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT
OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration DATE: January 13, 2016
Diversity Section

TO: Manju Sharma, Director of Maintenance and Opg{gii@gs _

»

FROM: Regina D. Berry, Diversity Administrator Q/@

SUBJECT: CONTRACT 16-691-11, TRUCK HAULING OF PROCESSED SOLIDS FOR
LASMA AND CALSMA - Group A

Prime Contractor: Ox Cart Trucking, Inc.

The bidder, Ox Cart Trucking, Inc., has submitted company information and “MBE/ WBE/SBE
Business Verification Forms” for the firms identified on the subject contract’s Utilization Plan.

The Utilization goals for the above mentioned contract are 20% MBE, 13% WBE and 10%
SBE. According to the contractor’s Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed the following:

MBE WBE SBE

20% g 10%

Therefore, the bidder, Ox Cart Trucking, Inc., is in apparent compliance with the requirements
of Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D.

*Bidder offers themselves to satisfy WBE participation.
RDB:APH

Attachment

cc: Darlene LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management / File (2)/ Shields-
Wright



REVISED JUNE, 2015

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF
GREATER CHICAGO

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in
Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(s); WBE - Section 5(cc); SBE - Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies
of all MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent furnished to all
MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies
of the MBE, WBE SBE Utilization Plan and all signed ‘MBE, WBE, SBE
Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed

nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-5 of the
Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name 6f Bidder: Ox Cart Trucking, Inc.

Contract No.: 16-691-11 Group A

Affirmative Action Contact & Phone No.: Charlotte Lombardo — (708) 841-8500

Ei A ey OXCART . WBE@GMAIL . COM

Total Bid: $4,413,075.30

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE,
WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR’S LETTER OF INTENT MUST
BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

—

-




The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the
achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE
Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (¢) :

' MBE UTILIZATION

4 904/

Name of MBE and contact person: JEI, Tnc. - Gerardo Jaime
Business Pho_ne Number: _(847) 830-2619 Email Address: Gerardo@jeiinc.net {47 1 QQ OO a
Address: 2200 W. 43rd. Street — Chicago, IL 60609 J aols 009

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: )
Truck hauling

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 16-691-11 group A
Total Dollar Amount Participation: __ $882 ,615.06

If the MBE participation will be counted towards the
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:

= u

YES NO

The MBE. WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE. WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

¥ MBE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person:
Business Phone Number: Email Address:
Address: ‘

Deséri"ption'iof Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

*CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
Total Dollar Amount Participation: _

If the MBE participation will be counted towards the ;
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: O O
YES NO

v

The MBE, WBE. SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE. SBE Subcontractor’s Leiter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! ¢

MBE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person:
Business Phone Number: Email Address:
Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

If the MBE participation will be counted towards the

-achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: ] 1
YES NO

any the Bid! ! !

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accom

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

up-2




The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the
achievement of its SBE participation. Sec Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE
Participation towards Coitract Goals. (a) (b) (c)

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person: __- Ox Cart Trucking > Inc. — Charlotte Lombardo
Business Phone Number: _ (708) 841-8500 __ Email Address: __OXCART.WRBE@QGMAIL.COM
Aldfitess: P.0.Box 284 — Westmont, IL 60559-0284

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

Truck Hauling

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 16-691-11 Group A
Total Dollar Amount Particigation: $573,699.79

If the WBE participation will be counted towards the
- achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: O 4]
YES : NO

Bid! ! !

WBE UTILIZAI'TON

Name of WBE and contact person: =" —
Busin_ess Phone Number: Email Address:
Address: '

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
Total Dollar Amount Participation:

If the WBE participation will be counted towards the
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:
: YES NO =

The MBE, WBE. SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE. SBE Subcontructor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person:

Buéiness Phone Number: Email Address: '

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
Total Dollar Amount Participation:

BE = I

-

If the WBE participation will be counted towards the
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: 1] i
YES NO

The

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

Up-3



\ SBE UTILIZATION

Name of SBE and contact person: JEI,Inc. - Gerardo Jaime
Business Phone Number: __(847) 830-2619 Email Address: _ Gerardo@jeiinc.net { ;3,[{ ijC’ 0%
Address: ” 2200 W, 43rd Street - Chicago. IL 60609 : \}dl?/, oM

Descﬁption of Wofk, Services or Supplies to be provided:
Truck Hauling

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 16-691-11 Group A
$ 441,307.53

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

an and the MBE, WBE. SBE Subcontractor®s Letter of Intent MU

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization PI ST Accompany the Bid! ! !

R v L Ee JRL e SBE UTILIZATION

Name of SBE and contact person: _ i
Business Phone Number: Email Address:

Address:

' Deséription of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
<JTotal Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE. WBE, SBE Utilization Plan & ST Accompany the Bid! ! |

ud the MBE. WBE, SBE Subcontractot's Letter of Intent MU

M = 2 S f’-.' s Y2 ‘LW__L_EBEWI},IZAT _0 s CRAE o S 3

- PN A dre L i

st i sl v LYY

Name of SBE and colntact person: _ .
Business Phone Number: " Email A&&ésé:
Address:
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be pr‘;)‘vided':

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
Total Dollar Amount Participation:

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE. WBE. SBE Subcontractot’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

upb-4




SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalf of Ox Cart Trucking, Inc. [/We hereby acknowledge that

(name of company)

[/WE have read Revised Appendix D, will comply with the provisions of Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the
MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs listed above in the performance of this contract and/or have completed the Waiver Request
Form. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Exhibit
are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

I do solemnly declare and affirm under penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing
document are true and correct, and that T am authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this
affidavit.

12/14/2015 @W ;(f,,.,d,.,,@

Date ~ Signature of Authorized officer

ATTEST: . Charlotte Lombardo ~ President

Print name and title

Secretary »

(708) 841-8500
Phone number

1)The Bidder is required to sign and execute this
page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING
REQUESTED.

Ly e B e Ty R e s

2)Failuré to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid
and rejection of the bid.

" l:h‘f- .._:. L

3)If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also
complete the following “WAIVER REQUEST =
FORM.”

The M

BE. WBE. SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE. SBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

uUpP-5




WAIVER REQUEST FORM

If a waiver is requested, the Bidder is required to sign
and execute this page.

Contract No.:

Name of Bidder:

Contact Person and Phone Number:

With respect to the contract specified above, the Bidder hereby requests a
total or partial waiver of the requirement that, pursuant to Section 12 (a)-
(d) of the Affirmative.Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, it files a MBE,
WBE, SBE Utilization Plan or achieve a particular goal for MBE, WBE, SBE
participation in the contract. The reasons for the request are as follows:

'On Behalf of [/We hereby acknowledge that -
-(name of compary). . :

_ I/WE have read Afﬁrmatlve Action Ordinance, Revised Appendtx D, will comply with the provisions of Affirmative
Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix.D,-and intend:to-use the MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs listed in the MBE, WBE, &
SBE Utilization Plan in the performance of this contract and have completed the Waiver Request Form. To the beét
of my knowledge; informatjon and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Waiver Request Form are
true, and no material facts have been omitted.

I do solemnly declare and afﬁrm under penaltles of perjury that the contents of the foregoing document are true and
correct, and that I am authorized, on behalf of the contractor, to make this affidavit.

Date Signature of Authorized officer

ATTEST:

Prini name and tifle -,

Secretary

Phone number

NOTE TO BIDDERS
All Waiver requests are evaluated carefully By the Distrlet, Tha
evaluatlon is based on your firm’s documented GOOD FAITH
EFFORTS.

The GOOD FAITH EFFORTS MUST be r
Undertaken PRIOR to your bid submittal to the District.
Good Faith Efforts are identified on pp. D15-D16,
Section 12. Utilizapleon RPlan - -Sobmizgion (efs (A1) (L) (®1) .,

The MBE. WBE. SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE. WBE. SBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompuny the Bid! ! !

uP-6




